57474

CH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolverine Tube (Canada) Inc.		06/02/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Copper Inc.
Street Address:	1010 Clarke Road
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N5V 3B2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257474	GAS-TEC
Serial Number:	77677508	AQUA SHIELD
Serial Number:	77677543	KAMCO
Serial Number:	77677549	OIL PRO-TEC
Serial Number:	77915785	WOL
Serial Number:	77922573	EZ-ROLL
Serial Number:	77677527	
Serial Number:	77966033	GREAT LAKES COPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-408-2500

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Reilly, Baker Botts LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0742

900165577

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072

072410.0128

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul J. Reilly, Baker Botts LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Reilly

Signature: /Paul J. Reilly/

Date: 06/25/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wolverine Assignment#page1.tif source=Wolverine Assignment#page2.tif source=Wolverine Assignment#page3.tif

source=Wolverine Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0743 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WOLVERINE TUBE (CANADA) INC., the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 1010 Clarke Road, London,

Ontario, CANADA N5V 3B2 is the owner of the trademark registrations and the

pending trademark applications, set out in Schedules "A" and "B" hereto;

AND WHEREAS, GREAT LAKES COPPER INC., the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 1010 Clarke Road, London,

Ontario, CANADA N5V 3B2, has acquired from WOLVERINE TUBE (CANADA)

INC., the whole right, title and interest in the said trademarks and the said registrations

and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, WOLVERINE TUBE (CANADA) INC. confirms that it has sold,

TRADEMARK EL: 004231 FRAME: 074 assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GREAT LAKES COPPER INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by GREAT LAKES COPPER INC. as fully and effectually as they would have been held by WOLVERINE TUBE (CANADA) INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at London, Ontario, CANADA this Jday of Jave, 2010.

WOLVERINE TUBE (CANADA) INC.

By: Justin

右itle: <FO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE A

Canadian Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	
GAS-TEC	TMA490,123	
FORGE-FIN	TMA210,325	
OIL PRO-TEC	TMA761,350	

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Serial No.	
KAMCO	1,425,389	
AQUA SHIELD	1,426,776	
COIL DESIGN	1,427,492	
WOL	1,465,429	
EZ-ROLL	1,466,501	
GREAT LAKES COPPER	1,473,043	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0746

SCHEDULE B

United States Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Tràdemark	Registration No.
GAS-TEC	2,257,474

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Serial No.	
AQUA SHIELD	77/677,508	
KAMCO	77/677,543	
OIL PRO-TECH	77/677,549	
WOL	77/915,785	
EZ-ROLL	77/922,573	
COIL DESIGN	77/677,527	
GREAT LAKES COPPER	77/966,033	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 06/25/2010